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Misr International Universit 2023/ 2024

DATE TITLE
Wed 13 Sep Beginning of Drop/Add
Sun 17 Sep Classes Begin
Thu 21 Sep Last Day to Drop/Add Courses
Thu 28 Sep Replacement For ElMawled El Nabawi *(H)
Sun 01 Oct First Day For Freshman Students
Thu 05 Oct Replacement for Armed Forces Day (H)
Sat - Tue 28 Oct - 07 Nov Mid Term Exams
Sat - Sat 02 Dec - 09 Dec  Practical Final Exams (PHR & DNT)
Sun 10 Dec Last Day to Drop Courses
(All Faculties except PHR & DNT)
Tue - Thu 12 Dec - 21 Dec Early Advising for Spring 2024
Thu 14 Dec Last day to drop courses (PHR & DNT)
Sat - Thu 16 Dec - 21 Dec Practical Final Exams (ARC & CSC & ECE)
Wed - Thu 20 Dec - 21 Dec Fundamentals of Academic English

Final Exams

Thu 21 Dec Last Day of Classes /
Last Day to Withdraw from the University

Sat - Tue 23 Dec - 26 Dec  Christmas Break **(H)

Wed - Wed 27 Dec - 17 Jan Final Exams

Sun 07 Jan Eastern Christmas (H)

Sat - Thu 20 Jan - 01 Feb Mid Year Recess

Occasions to be confirmed by official notices according to government announcement,

(H) Official Holidays (Holidays that fall on either a Friday or a Saturday will not be substituted).
**  Kindly note that the Admission process will be operating during the break. All departments
concerned will be available on rotational basis.

*** Exams for Senior Dentistry students to be announced by the faculty.
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SPRING 2024

DATE TITLE
Wed 31 Jan Beginning of Drop/Add
Sun 04 Feb Classes Begin
Thu 08 Feb Last Day to Drop/Add Courses
Sat - Tue 23 Mar - 02 Apr Mid Term Exams
Wed - Fri 10 Apr - 12 Apr Eid El Fetr *(H)
Thu 25 Apr Sinai Liberation Day (H)
Sun - Mon 28 Apr - 06 May  Spring Break Holiday **(H)
Sat - Sat 11 May - 18 May Practical Final Exams (DNT & PHR)
Sun 19 May Last Day to Drop Courses

(All Faculties except DNT & PHR)

Thu - Wed 23 May - 29 May Adyvising for Summer 2024
Thu 23 May Last Day to Drop Courses (DNT & PHR)
Sat - Thu 25 May - 30 May Practical Final Exams (ARC & CSC & ECE)
Wed - Thu 29 May - 30 May Fundamentals of Academic English

Final Exams

Thu 30 May Last Day of Classes / Last Day to
Withdraw from the University

Sat - Tue 01 Jun - 25 Jun Final Exams

Sat - Wed 15 Jun - 19 Jun Eid El Adha *(H)

Occasions to be confirmed by official nofices according to government announcement.

(H) Official Holidays (Holidays that fall on either a Friday or a Saturday will not be substituted).
**  Kindly note that the Admission process will be operating during the break. All departments
concerned will be available on rotational basis.

*** Exams for Senior Dentistry students to be announced by the faculty.
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DATE TITLE
Thu 04 Jul Beginning of Drop/Add
Thu 04 Jul Replacement for June 30 Revolution (H)
Sun 07 Jul Classes Begin
Thu 11 Jul Last Day to Drop/Add Courses
Mon - Wed 22 Jul - 31 Jul Early Advising for Fall 2024
Tue 23 Jul Mid Term Exams
Thu 25 Jul Replacement for Revolution Day (H)
Sun 04 Aug Beginning of Practical Final Exams
(DNT & PHR)
Mon 05 Aug Last Day To Drop Courses (All Faculties
except DNT & PHR)
Tue 06 Aug Last Day To Drop Courses (DNT & PHR)
Tue 06 Aug Practical Final Exams (ARC & CSC & ECE)
Wed 07 Aug Last Day of Classes / Last Day to

Withdraw from the University

Thu - Sun 08 Aug - 11 Aug Final Exams

Occasions to be confirmed by official notices according to government announcement.
(H) Official Holidays (Holidays that fall on either a Friday or a Saturday will not be substituted).
**  Kindly note that the Admission process will be operating during the break. All departments
concerned will be available on rotational basis.
*** Exams for Senior Dentistry students to be announced by the faculty.



